

Scott Precision Wire Ltd
Units 2-4 Caldey Road,
Roundthorn Ind Estate,
Wythenshawe, Manchester,
M23 9GE, United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 (0) 161 9985533

www.ScottPrecisionWire.com

## **Declaration of Conformity**

<u>Directive 2011/65/EC on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous</u> <u>substances in electrical and electronic equipment (recast) as amended by</u> <u>Directive 2015/863 (additions to the list of substances in Annex II).</u>

Order of the Ministry of Information Industry (China) No. 39

Measures for the Administration on Pollution Control of Electronic Information Products.

The products in Table 1 are in conformity with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment as amended by Directive 2015/863 and the Order of the Ministry of Information Industry (China) No. 39 Measures for the Administration on Pollution Control of Electronic Information Products.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Scott Precision Wire Ltd.

## Table 1

Cromaloy 1 Cromaloy 3 Cromaloy 3020 Cromaloy 4 Cromaloy 5 Cromaloy O Cromaloy A Copper Nickel 98/02 Copper Nickel 94/06 Copper Nickel 90/10

Copper Nickel 85/15 Copper Nickel 80/20 Copper Nickel 67/30 (Mn3) Copper Zinc 95/05

Copper Zinc 90/10 Copper Zinc 80/20 Copper Zinc 70/30 Copper Zinc 64/36 Constantan Cumin 11 Kutherm 3 Kutherm 10 Nickel Iron 70/30 Nickel Iron 52/48

Aluminium Magnesium 5% Copper Magnesium 0.2-0.5% Copper Manganese 3%

**Pure Nickel** 

2% Manganese Nickel

Copper Stainless Steel Cupronic 2.5 Cupronic 12

Nickel Iron Cobalt 29/18

Nicro+ Nial-Iron Nicrosil Nisil

Stephen Holt – Technical Manager Scott Precision Wire Ltd, Manchester, UK Issue 7. 7 December 2017